TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wrangler Apparel Corp.		08/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanity Fair, Inc.
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	201 Baynard Building
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 0995875		NATURAL WOMAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)477-3932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-477-3930 x 229

Email: pellegj@vfc.com

Correspondent Name: Helen L. Winslow, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3411 Silverside Road

Address Line 2: 201 Baynard Building

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 707/0412-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacquelyn A. Pellegrino

Total Attachments: 5

source=natural woman from wac to vfi b#page1.tif source=natural woman from wac to vfi b#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0780 **)P \$40.00 09958**7

source=natural woman from wac to vfi b#page3.tif source=natural woman from wac to vfi b#page4.tif source=natural woman from wac to vfi b#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0781

AGREEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT is made as of the 30th day of August, 2004, between WRANGLER APPAREL CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with principal offices at 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, and VANITY FAIR, INC., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted (or acquired) and used in the United States and throughout the world the trademark in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademark") and is the beneficial owner of the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and accept all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits and all other remedies for past and future infringements thereof.
- 2. <u>Acceptance of Assignment and Assumption</u>. Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and expressly assumes any and all liabilities, debts, and obligations associated with the Trademark.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties hereto shall cooperate fully with each other in any action required to be taken to fulfill their respective obligations hereunder, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all other instruments and papers and the taking of any and all additional actions which either party reasonably requests from time to time to effectuate the purposes and intent of the transaction provided for herein and otherwise to consolidate, vest, and record in Assignee full and complete ownership of the Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0782

4. Miscellaneous.

(a) <u>Controlling Law</u>. This Assignment and Assumption Agreement and all questions relating to its validity, interpretation, performance and enforcement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

(b) <u>Binding Nature of Agreement</u>. This Assignment and Assumption Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date first written above.

WRANGLER APPAREL CORP.

By: Helen & I molow

Name: Hélen L. Winslow

Title: Secretary and Authorized Signatory

VANITY FAIR, INC.

Name: Vacquelyn A. Pellegrino

Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized

Signatory

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF DELAWARE

: ss.

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

SS

This 30th day of August, 2004, came before me, Susan M. Minakowski, Notary Public for said County and State, Helen L. Winslow, who, being by me duly sworn, says that she is the Secretary and Authorized Signatory of WRANGLER APPAREL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said company, and that said writing was signed and sealed by her on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said Helen L. Winslow acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 30th day of August, 2004.

(Official Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: ____

SUSAN M. MINAKOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE

My Commission Expires March 24, 2008

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF DELAWARE

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

: SS.

This 30th day of August, 2004, came before me, Susan M. Minakowski, Notary Public for said County and State, Jacquelyn A. Pellegrino, who, being by me duly sworn, says that she

is the Assistant Secretary and Authorized Signatory of VANITY FAIR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and that the seal affixed to

the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said company, and that said

writing was signed and sealed by her on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given.

And the said Jacquelyn A. Pellegrino acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of

said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 30th day of August, 2004.

(Official Seal)

My Commission Expires:

SUSAN M. MINAKOWSKI **NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE**

My Commission Expires March 24, 2000

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	International Class
NATURAL WOMAN	995,875	October 15, 1974	25